Maine law.
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CHAS. S, RUSSELL-JAMES L. HOLDEN-SOUTH BERWICK-HAMLIN PLAN. 

Resohe ill fnvor of Churles S, Russell. 

Resolved, Thut the land agent be anthorized to convey to 
Charles S. Russell of Perham, county of Aroostook, lot num­
ber ninety, in said township, when the road lahor is paid, 
waiving further settling duties. 

Approved February 23, 1887. 

Cba)lIter 43. 

Resolve in fUYOl' of .James L. IIolden of Oxford. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the 
state to James L. Holden of Oxford, the sum of two clollars 
per month as a military pension, during the pleasure of the 
legislature, commencing January one, eighteen hundred and 
eighty-seven, the above pension being' in lieu of all other state 
aid. 

Approyed FebruHl')' 23,1887. 

llesolvc in fnvor of the town of South Berwick. 

Resolved, That there be paid by the treasllrer of state ont 
of the school funds of the current year, to the town of South 
Berwick, the SUlU of two hunch-ed and eighty-two dollars and 
ninety-three cents, it being a balance equitably due said town 
as its pl'oportion of' the sehool funds for the year eighteen 
hundred and eighty-six. 

Approyed Fehruary 23, 1887. 

Resolye in l[\vol' of Hnrnlin Plalltntion 

Resolved, That two hundred dollars be and hereby is np­
preJpdated to aid Hamlin Plantation in rebuilding a bridge 
across Hammond Brook in saiel plantation, the same to be ex­
pended uuder the direction of the county commissioners of 
Aroostook county. 

Approyed Febrn"ry 24,1887. 
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Charles S Rus­
sell, in favor of. 

.JHmes S, IIol­
den, in favor of. 

Town of South 
Bel'wiek,in 
:1hvor of. 

Hamlin planta­
tion, ill fa yor of. 


